

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Knoxville Urban Wilderness Gateway Park Phase Two Baker Creek Pavilion
Project No: 22E-C-0723**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: September 15, 2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

**Design & Construction
Services, Inc.**

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.10	Mobilization of Forces, Supplies and Equipment	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.10	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	12,650.00	12,650.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.11	Tree Protection Fencing	LF	100	10.00	1,000.00	12.00	1,200.00
3.12	Removal of Asphalt Pavement	SY	185	57.00	10,545.00	22.00	4,070.00
4.10	Excavation (Unclassified)	LS	1	50,600.00	50,600.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
4.20	Borrow Excavation (Unclassified)	CY	1,011	95.00	96,045.00	55.00	55,605.00
5.10	Mineral Aggregate Base	TON	274	88.00	24,112.00	45.00	12,330.00
5.30	Maintenance Stone	TON	100	51.00	5,100.00	55.00	5,500.00
7.10	Tack Coat	GAL	75	9.00	675.00	11.00	825.00
9.20	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading B-M2 Mixture	TON	134	257.00	34,438.00	225.00	30,150.00
9.30	Bituminous Plant Mix Base, Grading C-S Mixture	TON	11	365.00	4,015.00	320.00	3,520.00
10.20	Asphaltic Concrete Surface, (PG64-22) Grading E	TON	67	367.00	24,589.00	320.00	21,440.00
13.01	Concrete Walk Architectural Finish	SF	13,493	15.50	209,141.50	15.00	202,395.00
20.04	8" PVC Pipe	LF	195	63.00	12,285.00	55.00	10,725.00
30.00	Naturalizing Seed Mix	SY	986	7.00	6,902.00	9.00	8,874.00
	Large Trees:						
30.10	8'-10' Hieght, B&B Carpinus Caroliniano	EA	2	1,220.00	2,440.00	500.00	1,000.00
30.11	4" Caliper, B&B Cladrastis Kentuckea	EA	4	2,220.00	8,880.00	770.00	3,080.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Knoxville Urban Wilderness Gateway Park Phase Two Baker Creek Pavilion
Project No: 22E-C-0723**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: September 15, 2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

**Design & Construction
Services, Inc.**

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
30.12	8'-10' Height, B&B Ilex Opaco "Satyr Hill"	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,150.00	3,450.00
30.13	4" Caliper, B&B Quercus Lyrata	EA	6	1,140.00	6,840.00	1,150.00	6,900.00
30.14	8'-10' Height, B&B Quercus Shumardii	EA	6	400.00	2,400.00	530.00	3,180.00
	Small and Multistem Trees:						
30.20	8'-10' Height, Clump, B&B Amelanchier Canadensis	EA	6	507.00	3,042.00	570.00	3,420.00
30.21	8'-10' Height, B&B Cercis Canadensis	EA	8	320.00	2,560.00	550.00	4,400.00
30.22	6'-8' Height, B&B Hammamelis Virginiana	EA	1	2,530.00	2,530.00	660.00	660.00
	Shrubs:						
30.40	3 Gallon, 36" Height Fothergilla Gardenia	EA	19	61.00	1,159.00	100.00	1,900.00
30.41	3 Gallon, 36" Height Ilex Glabra	EA	15	46.00	690.00	66.00	990.00
30.42	3 Gallon, 36" Height Rhus Typhina 'Baltiger'	EA	15	253.00	3,795.00	135.00	2,025.00
	Perennials and Grasses:						
30.50	Quart, Amsonia Tabernaemontanta	EA	17	31.00	527.00	28.00	476.00
30.51	Plug, Bouteloua Gracilis 'Blonde Ambition'	EA	715	8.00	5,720.00	11.00	7,865.00
30.52	Plug, Chasmanthium Latifolium	EA	400	8.00	3,200.00	10.00	4,000.00
30.53	Plug, Erigeron Pulchellus Var. Pulchellus 'Lynnhaven Carpet'	EA	279	7.00	1,953.00	17.00	4,743.00
30.56	Quart, Physostegia Virginiana 'Miss Manners'	EA	40	70.00	2,800.00	50.00	2,000.00
30.57	Plug, Schizachyrium Scoparium 'Prairie Blues'	EA	626	15.00	9,390.00	20.00	12,520.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

**Project: Knoxville Urban Wilderness Gateway Park Phase Two Baker Creek Pavilion
Project No: 22E-C-0723**

**Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: September 15, 2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

**Design & Construction
Services, Inc.**

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
30.70	Hardwood Mulch	CY	29	188.00	5,452.00	100.00	2,900.00
30.75	Tree Stabilization	EA	21	235.00	4,935.00	500.00	10,500.00
30.77	Watering Bag	EA	36	443.00	15,948.00	120.00	4,320.00
30.90	Soil Fertility Testing (Existing Soils)	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
30.91	Planting Soil & Amendments	CY	391	188.00	73,508.00	125.00	48,875.00
31.10	Temporary Water Pollution Control	LS	1	4,871.00	4,871.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
32.10	Chain Linked Fence 6 Foot	LF	450	15.00	6,750.00	20.00	9,000.00
32.20	Gate-Chain Linked Fence-6 Foot (2 @ 12')	EA	1	2,530.00	2,530.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
34.10	Construction Area Traffic Control	LS	1	9,488.00	9,488.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
39.50	Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol	EA	1	950.00	950.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
39.60	Pavement Marking, Straight Arrow Symbol	EA	4	456.00	1,824.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
41.10	Painted Pavement Marking, Line	LF	440	2.00	880.00	3.00	1,320.00
63.10	Signage	LS	1	2,176.00	2,176.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Structures:						
81.10	Baker Creek Park Structure	LS	1	1,520,000.00	1,520,000.00	1,850,000.00	1,850,000.00
	Site Amenities:						
85.09	Bike Rack	EA	3	7,100.00	21,300.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
85.10	Bench Type A	EA	12	6,013.00	72,156.00	5,500.00	66,000.00

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING**

Project: Knoxville Urban Wilderness Gateway Park Phase Two Baker Creek Pavilion
Project No: 22E-C-0723

Opened in Knoxville, TN
Date: September 15, 2022
Time: 11:00 a.m.

SUMMARY OF BIDS

**CITY OF KNOXVILLE
BID SCHEDULE**

Design & Construction
Services, Inc.

Southern Constructors, Inc.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
85.16	Picnic Table	EA	1	8,223.00	8,223.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
85.17	Accessible Picnic Table	EA	1	9,488.00	9,488.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
85.19	Trash Receptacle	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
85.20	Recycling Receptacle	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,600.00	5,200.00
85.31	Boulders - Baker Creek Plaza	LS	1	51,235.00	51,235.00	88,000.00	88,000.00
85.34	Corten Sign (Baker Creek Pavilion)	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	44,000.00	44,000.00
85.39	Culvert Mounted Pedestrian Rail	EA	1	7,983.00	7,983.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
85.40	Culvert Adjacent Pedestrian Rail	LF	234	490.00	114,660.00	420.00	98,280.00
85.45	Baker Creek Park Pavilion Bench	EA	1	9,488.00	9,488.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
85.50	Weathering Steel Wheelstop	EA	15	1,645.00	24,675.00	1,200.00	18,000.00

TOTAL BID

\$ 2,667,343.50

\$ 2,849,138.00

Tabulated by:

Jeannine K. Hager

Certified Correct:

Ryne A. Denton

Approved By:

Shawn Fitzpatrick

Checked By:

David L. M. Skov

Date:

9/19/2022

Date:

9/20/2022